ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

Date of Award State Agency

5/15/2018 Arkansas Department of

Finance and Administration

4/26/2018 Arkansas Department of
Health

6/25/2018 Arkansas Department of
Health

4/4/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish

Commission

Monday, July 30, 2018

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2018

2nd QUARTER OF 2018

(A.CA. §19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Project Description

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State
Prisoners: Residential and Jail-based substance
abuse treatment

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cessation
Program.

Public Health Approaches for Ensuring Public
Tobacco Quitline Capacity (PPHF)

Harold E. Alexander Spring River WMA Work
Center Construction

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Sharp County,
Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of

Justice/Justice
Assistance Grant

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services/Public Health
Services

U.S. Department of
Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$175,355
$0
$58,452
$233,807
$924,535
SO

SO
$924,535
$196,071
S0

$0
$196,071
$337,500
$112,500
SO
$450,000
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http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/offices/intergovernmentalServices/Pages/stateClearinghouse.aspx

Date of Award
4/4/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

6/11/2018

5/22/2018

6/25/2018

6/11/2018

State Agency

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Monday, July 30, 2018

Project Description

Petit Jean River WMA Work Center Construction

Arkansas National Archery in Schools Programs

Pittman-Robertson Wildlife Restoration/Basic
Hunter Education and Safety Program

Sport Fish Restoration

Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-108-T-
8)

Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration Program

Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration/Pittman-
Robertson Wildlife Restoration

Area of Impact

Yell County,

Arkansas

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$337,500
$112,500
$0
$450,000
$80,080
$0
$26,693
$106,773
$357,150
$119,050
$0
$476,200
$292,665
$97,555
$0
$390,220
$86,250
S0
$28,750
$115,000
$195,000
$65,000
$0
$260,000
$2,364,000
$200,000
$588,000
$3,152,000
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Date of Award
6/11/2018

6/8/2018

6/15/2018

6/22/2018

6/14/2018

4/24/2018

4/2/2018

State Agency

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Historic
Preservation Program

Arkansas Service
Commission

Monday, July 30, 2018

Project Description

Sport Fish Restoration Program

Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land
Acquisition - Smith-Dismang Tract

Statewide Fisheries Management Program

Game Check System

Wildlife Restoration - Basic Hunter Education
Safety

Historic Preservation Fund Grants-in-Aid to State
Historic Preservation Offices

State Administrative Grant

Area of Impact

Statewide

White County;

Arkansas

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Arkansas

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior/U.S. Office of
Fish & Wildlife Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

National Park Service

Corporation for
National and
Community Service

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$802,500
$267,500
S0

$1,070,000

$2,364,000

$200,000
$588,000

$3,152,000

$1,210,500

S0
$403,500

$1,614,000

$255,000
$0
$85,000
$340,000
$349,819
S0
$116,606
$466,425
$357,143
$238,143
$0
$595,286
$250,000
$250,000
$0
$500,000
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Date of Award State Agency

5/24/2018 Arkansas State Plant Board

5/30/2018 Arkansas State Plant Board
5/30/2018 Arkansas State Plant Board
5/30/2018 Arkansas State Plant Board

Monday, July 30, 2018

Project Description Area of Impact

To solidify the infrastructure within Arkansas to State of Arkansas
enhance joint federal/state plant pest detection

and response capability

Forest Pest Survey Statewide
Solanaceous Commodity Survey / Farm Bill Statewide
AR FY 18 National Honeybee Survey Statewide

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/Animal &
Plant Health Inspection
Service

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/Animal &
Plant Health Inspection
Service

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/Animal &
Plant Health Inspection
Service

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/Animal &
Plant Health Inspection
Service

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$83,896
S0
$0
$83,896
$26,240
SO
SO
$26,240
$15,000
S0
S0
$15,000
$12,764
SO
$0
$12,764
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