## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2018**

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

#### 2ndQUARTER OF 2018

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

#### Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/15/2018	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Prisoners: Residential and Jail-based substance abuse treatment	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/Justice Assistance Grant	Federal	\$175,355
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$58,452
					Total	\$233,807
4/26/2018	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cessation Program.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$924,535
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$924,535
6/25/2018	Arkansas Department of Health	Public Health Approaches for Ensuring Public Tobacco Quitline Capacity (PPHF)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Public Health Services	Federal	\$196,071
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$196,071
, ,	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Harold E. Alexander Spring River WMA Work Center Construction	Sharp County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$337,500
					State In-Kind	\$112,500
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$450,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/4/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Petit Jean River WMA Work Center Construction	Yell County,	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$337,500
			Arkansas		State In-Kind	\$112,500
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$450,000
5/30/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas National Archery in Schools Programs	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$80,080
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$26,693
					Total	\$106,773
5/30/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Pittman-Robertson Wildlife Restoration/Basic Hunter Education and Safety Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$357,150
					State In-Kind	\$119,050
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$476,200
6/11/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Sport Fish Restoration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$292,665
					State In-Kind	\$97,555
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$390,220
5/22/2018	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-108-T- 8)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$86,250
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$28,750
					Total	\$115,000
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$195,000
					State In-Kind	\$65,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$260,000
-	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration/Pittman- Robertson Wildlife Restoration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$2,364,000
					State In-Kind	\$200,000
					State Cash	\$588,000
					Total	\$3,152,000

6/11/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Sport Fish Restoration Program Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/U.S. Office of Fish & Wildlife Service Federal   6/8/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition - Smith-Dismang Tract White County; Arkansas U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal   5/8/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition - Smith-Dismang Tract White County; Arkansas U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal	Funding Amounts	
6/8/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition - Smith-Dismang Tract White County; Arkansas U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$802,500	
6/8/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition - Smith-Dismang Tract White County; Arkansas U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal State In-Kind	\$267,500	
6/8/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land White County; U.S. Department of Federal Commission Acquisition - Smith-Dismang Tract Arkansas Service State In-Kind	\$0	
Commission Acquisition - Smith-Dismang Tract Arkansas Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-Kind Service	\$1,070,000	
State III-KIIId	\$2,364,000	
	\$200,000	
	\$588,000	
Total	\$3,152,000	
6/15/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Statewide Fisheries Management Program Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	\$1,210,500	
Commission Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-Kind Service	\$0	
State Cash	\$403,500	
Total	\$1,614,000	
6/22/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Game Check System Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	\$255,000	
Commission Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-Kind Service	\$0	
State Cash	\$85,000	
Total	\$340,000	
6/14/2018 Arkansas Game and Fish Wildlife Restoration - Basic Hunter Education Statewide U.S. Department of Federal	\$349,819	
Commission Safety Interior/Fish & Wildlife State In-Kind Service	\$0	
State Cash	\$116,606	
Total	\$466,425	
4/24/2018 Arkansas Historic Historic Preservation Fund Grants-in-Aid to State Arkansas National Park Service Federal	\$357,143	
Preservation Program Historic Preservation Offices State In-Kind	\$238,143	
State Cash	\$0	
Total	\$595,286	
4/2/2018Arkansas ServiceState Administrative GrantStatewideCorporation forFederal	\$250,000	
Commission National and State In-Kind Community Service	\$250,000	
State Cash	\$0	
Total	\$500,000	

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/24/2018	Arkansas State Plant Board	To solidify the infrastructure within Arkansas to enhance joint federal/state plant pest detection and response capability	State of Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$83,896
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$83,896
5/30/2018	Arkansas State Plant Board	Forest Pest Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$26,240
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$26,240
5/30/2018	Arkansas State Plant Board	Solanaceous Commodity Survey / Farm Bill	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$15,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$15,000
5/30/2018	Arkansas State Plant Board	AR FY 18 National Honeybee Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$12,764
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$12,764

---- END OF RECORDS ----